
Sat 03/19
REF 10 Refs CNT 1 Set Auto 3

Round Ct01 Ct02 Ct03 Ct04 Ct05 Ct06 Ct07 Ct08 1 Cheryl Aston 9
8:00 1 1 2 3 4 6 2 Jim Ewart 9
8:50 2 5 7 3 4 6 8 9 10 Start at 8:50 3 Kim Gregoire 8

3 5 7 1 2 6 8 9 10 4 Janet Johnston 9
4 5 7 1 2 6 3 4 10 5 Jenny Morgison 9
5 9 7 1 2 6 3 4 8 6 Tracy Shadle 5
6 9 10 1 2 5 3 4 8 7 Nathan Sullins 9
7 9 10 7 2 5 3 4 8 8 Devon Tourtillott 8
8 9 10 7 1 5 3 4 8 9 Kenny Waldman 8
9 9 10 7 1 5 2 4 8 10 Steve Arnell 9
10 9 10 7 1 5 2 3 8 0
11 4 10 7 1 5 2 0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

TOTALS 83 0 0

LR Steve Arnell

TOURNAMENT PROCEDURES AND GUIDELINES

Auto 3‐‐‐ 3 sets‐ All sets start 4‐4 to 25 (No Coin Toss for 3rd Set)

Coin Toss Pre‐Match ‐Winner chooses Receive, Serve, or Side

V01 03/18/22 15:45

Best of 3‐‐‐ Sets1,2 start 4‐4 to 25‐‐‐ Deciding Set 0‐0 to 15
2 set ONLY ‐ start at 4‐4 to 25

20200 Johnson Dr., Shawnee, Ks 66218  913‐826‐2900

Rounds 1 and 2 MUST NOT start early!
All other Rounds start when everyone is ready including next R1
All Warm‐Ups are 2‐4‐4
No Court Switches during matches

Okun Fieldhouse ‐ Regionals 17 Premier

GRID COLOR LEGEND ‐ Block Color Indicates Match Format

Single Set ‐ 4‐4 to 25 

913‐271‐8501

Coin Toss Deciding Set‐ Winner chooses Receive or Serve ONLY



Sun 03/20
REF 10 Refs CNT 1 Set Auto 3

Round Ct01 Ct02 Ct03 Ct04 Ct05 Ct06 Ct07 Ct08 1 Cheryl Aston 5
8:00 1 5 7 8 9 2 Jim Ewart 5
8:50 2 10 1 7 2 8 3 4 6 3 Kim Gregoire 6

3 10 1 5 2 9 3 4 6 4 Janet Johnston 5
4 10 7 5 8 9 3 4 6 5 Jenny Morgison 5
5 10 7 5 8 9 2 1 6 Tracy Shadle 5
6 3 7 6 4 9 2 1 7 Nathan Sullins 5
7 3 10 6 4 8 1 8 Devon Tourtillott 5

7 R2 5 9 Kenny Waldman 5
8 3 2 10 Tom Rastok 5

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

TOTALS 51 0 0

HR Steve Arnell

Coin Toss Deciding Set‐ Winner chooses Receive or Serve ONLY

Single Set ‐ 4‐4 to 25 

TOURNAMENT PROCEDURES AND GUIDELINES
Rounds 1 and 2 MUST NOT start early!
All other Rounds start when everyone is ready including next R1

20200 Johnson Dr., Shawnee, Ks 66218  913‐826‐2900

GRID COLOR LEGEND ‐ Block Color Indicates Match Format
Best of 3‐‐‐ Sets1,2 start 4‐4 to 25‐‐‐ Deciding Set 0‐0 to 15
2 set ONLY ‐ start at 4‐4 to 25
Auto 3‐‐‐ 3 sets‐ All sets start 4‐4 to 25 (No Coin Toss for 3rd Set)

All Warm‐Ups are 2‐4‐4
No Court Switches during matches
Coin Toss Pre‐Match ‐Winner chooses Receive, Serve, or Side

V01 03/18/22 15:45Okun Fieldhouse ‐ Regionals 17 Premier

913‐271‐8501


